




GENTEEL



WHAT IS ADJECTIVE :-



Types of adjectives :-

1. Adjective of quality 
2. Proper adjective 
3. Adjective of number 
4. Demonstrative adjective 
5. Distributive adjective 
6. Interrogative adjective 
7. Adjective of quantity 
8. Possessive adjective  



WAY OF USAGE

ATTRIBUTIVE:

Adjective that comes 

before a noun is called 

an attributive adjective.

Examples:

a leafless tree

a tight dress

a well-stocked shop

PREDICATIVE:

Adjective that comes  

after a noun is called a 

predicative adjective.

Examples:

The scream was loud.

The sky looks dark.

The villagers were 

friendly towards us.



By adding ‘er’ and ‘est’ (FOR SINGLE SYLLABLE WORDS)

POSITIVE COMPARATIVE SUPERLATIVE

bright brighter brightest

black blacker blackest

bold bolder boldest

clever cleverer cleverest

cold colder coldest

fast faster fastest

great greater greatest

FORMATION OF DEGREE



By deleting the final ‘y’ and adding ‘ier’ and 

‘iest’

POSITIVE
COMPARATIV

E
SUPERLATIVE

costly costlier costliest

dry drier driest

easy easier easiest



By adding ‘r’ and ‘st’

POSITIVE COMPARATIVE SUPERLATIVE

brave braver bravest

fine finer finest

large larger largest



By repeating the final consonants

POSITIVE COMPARATIVE SUPERLATIVE

big bigger biggest

dim dimmer dimmest

fat fatter fattest



By using more and most 

(for double of more syllable words)

POSITIVE COMPARATIVE SUPERLATIVE

active more active most active

attractive more attractive most attractive

beautiful more beautiful most beautiful



RULE :-

The following adjectives are followed by ’to’ and not 

by ’than’.

junior, senior, inferior, prefer, preferable, superior, 

elder , prior etc  



 He is senior than me .  

 My sister is elder than me.

 Mr . sharma is more senior than  her boss in 

service .

 Lemon juice is preferable than tea . 

 Milk is more preferable to tea. 


